AGENDA

Principal Chat & Parent Meeting
January 10, 2017
International Community School (Lyceum)

Quorum present

6:00-7:00pm Principal Chat Dr. Moncada
7:00-8:30pm Parent Meeting

Call to order Oystein Harsvik President
ASB update Vishaka Nirmal ASB President
Winter ball

NAHS fundraiser
Alumni Assembly

Upcoming events:
o TSA Magazine sales (this week)
e MLK Assembly 1/12/17
e Underclassmen event $10 1/13/2017
e  Mock Trial flower Grams 1/30-2/3

Approval of Minutes Niko Schuessler/Amy Yates Co-Secretaries

Approved as distributed.

Treasurer report Venkat Ganti/Doron Avitan Co-Treasurers
Business:
Motion to increase Art Day budget Kelly Pontiff VP Activities

Motion by Oystein, seconded. Motion approved

Anand Kancherla, Chair person art day
Broke down the costs of art day and why an additional $1000 was needed.
Curriculum Enrichment grants Vickie Kacharia VP Curriculum

Explanation of TSA => Technology Student Association (club)



Grant Request

Latin American
Music Workshop

Music Department
purchase

Shakepeare
Theatre for level 4
- Feb 9th and
March 2nd

Rain Barrels &
gutters for ICS
Garden

Replacement of
compound
microscopes

Make up /Drama
Club

5 Chess
Clocks/Chess Club

TSA club - event
registration (50%)
asb

AP US history Test
material

Mock Trial
registration

Author's society
publication to
publish a book for
fund raiser

Students

Students in Spanish
1-4

Min 20 students
/year for next 15
years

Level 4 (10th
grade) - 50
students

150 students will
participate in
installation middle
school science

200 students/year.
All biology students

30

10

22

68

35

20

Amount

$1,800

$8,301.68

$1,100

$325.67

$5,550.98

$310

$303.63

$4,250

$1,559.94

$900.00

$195

Approved

approved

approved

Previous
for 8th
grade
Grants .
Approve
on grants

Approve

Approved

Approved
in Clubs
budget

Club
budget
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Clubs
budget



$24,597

Deborah Robertson -- Parent Circles

Middle School communication, volunteer opportunities

High School -- Colleges, process for doing colleges

College consultants -- will be in LWSD resource center, dates to be announced.
Announcements

Principal report Dr. Moncada Principal

e ASurprise! - NICHE- 1st best teachers, 2nd best STEM, 3rd best high school in WA
e ALICE Update

e Attendance

e Finals Schedule

Adjournment



