AGENDA

Principal Chat & Parent Meeting January 10, 2017 International Community School (Lyceum)

Quorum present

6:00-7:00pm	Principal Chat	Dr. Moncada	
7:00-8:30pm	Parent Meeting		
Call to order	Oystein Harsvik	President	
ASB update	Vishaka Nirmal	ASB President	
Winter ball NAHS fundraiser Alumni Assembly			
 Upcoming events: TSA Magazine sales (this wee MLK Assembly 1/12/17 Underclassmen event \$10 1 Mock Trial flower Grams 1/3 	/13/2017		
Approval of Minutes	Niko Schuessler/Amy Yates	Co-Secretaries	
Approved as distributed.			
Treasurer report	Venkat Ganti/Doron Avitan	Co-Treasurers	
Business: Motion to increase Art Day budget Kelly Pontiff Motion by Oystein, seconded. Motion approved		VP Activities	
Anand Kancherla, Chair person art	day		
Broke down the costs of art day and	why an additional \$1000 was needed	d.	
Curriculum Enrichment grants	Vickie Kacharia	VP Curriculum	
Explanation of TSA => Technology Stu	udent Association (club)		

Grant Request	Students	Amount	Approved
Latin American Music Workshop	Students in Spanish 1-4	\$1,800	approved
Music Department purchase	Min 20 students /year for next 15 years	\$8,301.68	approved
Shakepeare Theatre for level 4 - Feb 9th and March 2nd	Level 4 (10th grade) - 50 students	\$1,100	Previous for 8th grade Grants . Approve on grants
Rain Barrels & gutters for ICS Garden	150 students will participate in installation middle school science	\$325.67	Approve
Replacement of compound microscopes	200 students/year. All biology students	\$5,550.98	Approved
Make up /Drama Club	30	\$310	Approved in Clubs budget
5 Chess Clocks/Chess Club	10	\$303.63	Club budget Approved
TSA club - event registration (50%) asb	22	\$4,250	Approved
AP US history Test material	68	\$1,559.94	Approved
Mock Trial registration	35	\$900.00	Approved
Author's society publication to publish a book for fund raiser	20	\$195	Approved Clubs budget

	\$24,597	

Deborah Robertson -- Parent Circles

Middle School communication, volunteer opportunities

High School -- Colleges, process for doing colleges College consultants -- will be in LWSD resource center, dates to be announced.

Announcements

Principal report

Dr. Moncada

Principal

- A Surprise! NICHE- 1st best teachers, 2nd best STEM, 3rd best high school in WA
- ALICE Update
- Attendance
- Finals Schedule

Adjournment